Item No.69

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2554/2016

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANGRUR INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to plead the subsequent facts, grounds & file addl. documents)

WITH

- C.A. No. 2546/2016
- C.A. No. 2555/2016
- C.A. No. 2548/2016
- C.A. No. 2553/2016
- C.A. No. 2557/2016
- C.A. No. 2549/2016
- C.A. No. 2550/2016
- C.A. No. 5494/2016
- C.A. No. 5492/2016
- C.A. No. 5496/2016
- C.A. No. 5493/2016

Date: 14/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Item No.69 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In C.A. No. 2554/2016 - Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant and Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

In other matters files are not received. List again on 27.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG